



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 467/2025 & CM APPL. 31418-31421/2025**
LATE SH. DHIRAJ LAL THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advcoate.

versus

LATE SH. RUPCHAND & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
30.05.2025

%

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dharmesh
Sharma, re-notify before Vacation Bench on 02.06.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 30, 2025/sw