



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 467/2025, CM APPL. 31418-31421/2025

LATE SH. DHIRAJ LAL THROUGH HIS LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Proxy Counsel

versus

LATE SH. RUPCHAND & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar & Mr. Gaurav
Nagpal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **01.04.2026**

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks an adjournment.
2. No Application has been filed for adjournment.
3. Learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that though the execution was filed for recovery of mesne profits but has been consigned *sine die* as the present address of the Appellant is not available and is also not being made available by the Appellant.
4. List on 27.04.2026 *on top of the Board*.
5. The Appellant shall appear in person as well as an Affidavit of his present address be filed before the next date.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 01, 2026

N