



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 467/2025, CM APPL. 31418-31421/2025

LATE SH. DHIRAJ LAL THROUGH HIS LRSAppellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

LATE SH. RUPCHAND & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Mr. Gaurav
Nagpal & Mr. Pankaj Kashyap,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026

N